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2019-20 GENERAL ELECTION TIMELINE 

 
Important Dates Item/Task Location Time 

Thursday, October 31 Applications Available  online 9 am 

Thursday, October 31 -Thursday, Feb 6 Application Filing Period online various  

Thursday, November 21 Board Approval of Code Changes  U-SU Board Room 303 3:15 pm 

Tuesday, Jan 28 “#ROCK THE ELECTIONS[OT1][OT2]” Workshop San Gabriel Room, U-SU    1 pm 

Date TBD                   IT/ASI/USU Meeting                    location TBD                                 time TBD 

Wednesday, Jan 29 “#ROCK THE ELECTIONS!” Workshop San Gabriel Room, U-SU    1 pm[OT3] 

Friday, Jan 31 Robert’s Rules Training LA Room BC, U-SU    10 am 

Tuesday, Feb 4 “#ROCK THE ELECTIONS[OT4]!” Workshop Los Angeles Room B, U-SU    1 pm 

Thursday, Feb 6 Deadline for Applications online 5 pm 

Monday, Feb 10 Extended Applications are available    online 12 am   

 (for positions uncontested only)  

Monday, Feb 10-Sunday, Feb 16 Extended Application Filing Period online various 

Sunday, Feb 16 Extended Application Deadline online 5 pm 

Monday, Feb 17  Applications delivered to VP Student Life Office for eligibility verification time TBD 

Monday, Feb 24 Candidate eligibility verification completed by University Registrar time TBD 

Friday, Feb 28  Eligibility verification letters issued to candidate via CSI time TBD 

Beginning Thursday, Feb 27 Candidate has 5 days to remedy SA 108 10 am 

Wednesday, Mar 4 Mock Voting – ASI-USU Boards of Dir.  San Gabriel Room, U-SU     1 pm 

Thursday, Mar 5 Mandatory ASI Candidate Briefing  ASI Conference Room 203     1 pm 

Friday, Mar 6 Mandatory ASI Candidate Briefing ASI Conference Room 203 1 pm 

Monday, Mar 9-Wednesday, Mar 25       Candidates Campaign various 8 am
 (only applies to those who have not completed an intent to run) 

Tuesday, Mar 10 Ice Cream Social with Candidates Plaza, U-SU  2 pm 

Wednesday, Mar 11 Ice Cream Social with Candidates Plaza, U-SU  2 pm 

Thursday, Mar 12 Mandatory Q&A ASI College Reps Main Campus Walkway 1 pm 

Tuesday, Mar 17 Mandatory Q&A ASI Sen/Reps-at-Large King Hall Walkway 12:30 pm 

Wednesday, Mar 18 Mandatory Q&A ASI Presidential/Execs U-SU Theatre 5 pm 
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Tuesday, Mar 24-Wednesday, Mar 25 General Election-Voting various/online 8 am-7 pm 

 3/24 Voting Party Plaza, U-SU 12 pm 

 3/25 Voting Party  Main Campus Walkway 12 pm     

Wednesday, Mar 25 Any Grievances due ASI by 7 pm 
 
Thursday, Mar 26 BOD to approve results U-SU Boardroom 303 3:30 pm  

Thursday, Mar 26 Election Results Announcement Plaza, U-SU 4 pm 

Wednesday, Apr 8 Deadline for campaign material removal campus-wide 5 pm 

Friday, Apr 10 ASI Winners Roundtable Discussion location TBD 3 pm 

Tuesday, June 16 Inauguration 2019  4:30 pm 

 

 


